                                                            Data sheet
Marth,2013 Rev1.2                                    1/7
○C 2013 Shaoxing Devechip Microelectronics Co.,Ltd                         www.sdc-semi.com
MicroPower Hall-Effect Switch                         SDC8312/SDC8312A
General Description
SDC8312 is a micropower integrated Hall switch
designed to sense the applied  magnetic flux
density and give a digital output, which indicates

        OUT
Figure2. Functional Block Diagram
Ordering Information
Package
Temperature
Range
Part Number Marking ID
Pb-free Halogen-free Pb-free Halogen-free
Packing
Type
TO-92S
SDC8312ZS-E1 SDC8312ZS-G1 8312 8312 Bulk
SOT-23-3 SDC8312J-E1 SDC8312J-G1 2xx 2xx
Tape and
Reel
TO-92S SDC8312AZS-E1 SDC8312AZS-G1 8312 8312 Bulk
SOT-23-3
-40~85℃
SDC8312AJ-E1 SDC8312AJ-G1 2xx 2xx
Tape and
Reel
                                                            Data sheet
Marth,2013 Rev1.2                                    3/7
○C 2013 Shaoxing Devechip Microelectronics Co.,Ltd                         www.sdc-semi.com
MicroPower Hall-Effect Switch                         SDC8312/SDC8312A
Absolute Maximum Ratings（NOTE：Stresses greater than those listed under Absolute Maximum
Ratings may cause permanent damage to the device.）
Parameter Conditions Value Unit
Operating Temperature  - -40~85 ℃